
                                               ALMA, ARKANSAS 
                                                     4-11-14 
 
 Women: 
1    FS Southside    149.5 
2    Van Buren    102 
3    Poteau    96 
4    Mansfield    74.5 
5    Greenwood    54 
6    FS Northside    39.5 
7    Alma    29 
8    Magazine    22 
9    Morrilton    18 
10    Heritage    14 
11    Muldrow    12 
11    Union Christian    12 
13    Paris    11 
14    Waldron    9 
15    Sallisaw    4 
16    Cedarville    3 
16    Westside, JC    3 
  
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls 100m Dash   04/11/14   
Finals: 
Heat 1: Wind: 2 
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    1         Grant, Aaliyah    Senior    FS Southside    12.57    10 
2    2         Shores, Serena    Junior    Van Buren    12.74    8 
3    3         Smith, Marissa    Sophomore    Poteau    13.04    6 
4    4         Adjei, Melda    Sophomore    FS Northside    13.07    5 
5    5         Ellingburg, Leann    Junior    Mansfield    13.20    4 
6    12         Arnold, Allie    Sophomore    Cedarville    13.80    - 
7    16         Passen, Cala    Sophomore    Alma    13.92    - 
8    21         sar, min yu    Senior    Clarksville    14.11    - 
  
Heat 2: Wind: 2.1 
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    6         Von Gremp, Faith    Sophomore    Heritage    13.23    3 
2    9         Parish, Nikki    Senior    FS Southside    13.67    - 



3    12         Freeman, Shaquoya    Junior    FS Northside    13.80    - 
4    15         Austin, Kyra    Senior    Paris    13.87    - 
5    17         Williams, Morgan    Sophomore    Cedarville    13.93    - 
6    19         Ballard, Kassy    Junior    Greenwood    14.07    - 
7    20         lee, raven    Sophomore    Clarksville    14.10    - 
8    23         Crawford, Abby    Sophomore    Paris    14.27    - 
  
Heat 3: Wind: 2.3 
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    7         Ward, Mallory    Senior    Mansfield    13.36    2 
2    8         Estes, Emily    Sophomore    Van Buren    13.63    1 
3    11         Swinney, Makaela    Sophomore    Union Christian    13.79    - 
4    14         Warren, Kiara    Freshman    Poteau    13.86    - 
5    18         Cagle, Samantha    Junior    Mulberry    14.06    - 
6    22         Evans, Michaela    Sophomore    Sallisaw    14.13    - 
7    24         Chambers, Skyblue    Junior    Sallisaw    14.49    - 
8    25         Sanders, Summer    Sophomore    Greenwood    14.73    - 
  
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls 200m Dash   04/11/14   200m Dash   Women 
  
Finals: 
Heat 1: Wind: 0.9 
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    1         Grant, Aaliyah    Senior    FS Southside    26.36    10 
2    2         Meares, Lani    Sophomore    FS Southside    26.86    8 
3    3         Adjei, Melda    Sophomore    FS Northside    26.92    6 
4    4         Smith, Marissa    Sophomore    Poteau    27.36    5 
5    6         Ray, Rachel    Junior    Alma    27.72    3 
6    7         Ellingburg, Leann    Junior    Mansfield    27.76    2 
7    9         Yeager, Laurel    Junior    Greenwood    28.49    - 
8    11         Warren, Kiara    Freshman    Poteau    28.83    - 
  
Heat 2: Wind: 0.1 
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    5         Feimster, Daija    Senior    FS Northside    27.52    4 
2    8         Estes, Emily    Sophomore    Van Buren    28.46    1 
3    13         Arnold, Allie    Sophomore    Cedarville    29.09    - 
4    14         Ballard, Kassy    Junior    Greenwood    29.22    - 
5    15         Von Gremp, Faith    Sophomore    Heritage    29.29    - 



6    17         Crawford, Abby    Sophomore    Paris    30.42    - 
7            sar, min yu    Senior    Clarksville    NT    - 
8            Austin, Kyra    Senior    Paris    NT    - 
  
Finals: 
Heat 1:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    1         Meares, Lani    Sophomore    FS Southside    1:01.64    10 
2    2         Lewis, Brittany    Senior    FS Southside    1:02.61    8 
3    3         Williamson, Maddison    Freshman    Poteau    1:03.98    6 
4    4         Yeager, Laurel    Junior    Greenwood    1:04.31    5 
5    5         Warren, Jazmine    Junior    Poteau    1:04.78    4 
6    6         Feimster, Daija    Senior    FS Northside    1:04.81    3 
7    7         Oberste, Bailey    Senior    Sallisaw    1:06.41    2 
8            Bryan, Brittney    Senior    Magazine    NT    - 
  
Heat 2:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    8         Kovarovic, Julia    Sophomore    Alma    1:07.35    1 
2    9         Callaham, Mykayla    Sophomore    Alma    1:10.42    - 
3    10         Martinez, Kalyn    Junior    Sallisaw    1:11.12    - 
4    11         Robbins, Kylie    Sophomore    Mansfield    1:11.75    - 
5    12         Williams, Morgan    Sophomore    Cedarville    1:12.18    - 
6    13         Lewis, Kristen    Sophomore    Van Buren    1:12.25    - 
7    14         Poole, Jaden    Sophomore    Union Christian    1:12.72    - 
8    15         Zuspann, Julie    Sophomore    Van Buren    1:13.08    - 
  
  
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls 800m Run   04/11/14   800m Run   Women 
  
Finals: 
Heat 1:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    1         Standridge, Kandace    Sophomore    Poteau    2:27.58    10 
2    2         Gomez, Alondra    Senior    FS Southside    2:27.61    8 
3    3         Hoyer, Sheridan    Junior    Poteau    2:37.62    6 
4    4         Bryan, Brittney    Senior    Magazine    2:40.66    5 
5    6         Connor, Ivy    Sophomore    Van Buren    2:43.06    3 
6    7         Davenport, Breanna    Sophomore    FS Southside    2:45.23    2 



7    9         Jones, Tiffany    Sophomore    Sallisaw    2:50.13    - 
8            Secrest, Sydney    Junior    Alma    NT    - 
  
Heat 2:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    5         Flores, Divina    Senior    FS Northside    2:42.16    4 
2    8         Sparks, Auri    Freshman    Sallisaw    2:49.06    1 
3    10         Ryan, Kaitlynn    Sophomore    Magazine    2:50.97    - 
4            gould, katie    Senior    Clarksville    NT    - 
5            Peach, Jenna    Junior    Union Christian    NT    - 
6            McCoy, Alex    Junior    Alma    NT    - 
7            Mclellan, Sarahbeth    Junior    Greenwood    NT    - 
8            Vanscoy, Breanna    Junior    Greenwood    NT    - 
  
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls 1600m Run   04/11/14   1,600m Run   Women 
  
Finals: 
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1         Edwards, Logan    Senior    Van Buren    5:44.15    10 
2         Bond, Deven    Senior    Poteau    5:44.92    8 
3         Chitwood, Madi    Sophomore    Van Buren    5:53.46    6 
4         Flores, Divina    Senior    FS Northside    6:02.14    5 
5         Reed, Kayla    Junior    Greenwood    6:03.27    4 
6         Ryan, Kaitlynn    Sophomore    Magazine    6:03.71    3 
7         Griggs, Hailey    Senior    Poteau    6:08.21    2 
8         Platt, Elka    Senior    Greenwood    6:12.62    1 
9         Sparks, Auri    Freshman    Sallisaw    6:16.49    - 
10         Marciano, Miraya    Senior    Alma    6:20.22    - 
        gould, katie    Senior    Clarksville    NT    - 
        Claude, Kenzie    Sophomore    Mansfield    NT    - 
        Secrest, Sydney    Junior    Alma    NT    - 
        McCoy, Alex    Junior    Alma    NT    - 
        Peach, Jenna    Junior    Union Christian    NT    - 
        Hernandez, Malia    Junior    Cedarville    NT    - 
        Dryer, Kayle    Sophomore    FS Southside    NT    - 
        Gomez, Alondra    Senior    FS Southside    NT    - 
        Jones, Tiffany    Sophomore    Sallisaw    NT    - 
  
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 



Girls 3200m Run   04/11/14   3,200m Run   Women 
  
Finals: 
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1         Valente, Maria    Senior    Van Buren    12:28.43    10 
2         Mackin, Sage    Sophomore    Van Buren    1:15.00    8 
3         Bond, Deven    Senior    Poteau    12:37.04    6 
4         Espinoza, Sabrina    Senior    FS Southside    13:09.51    5 
5         Reed, Kayla    Junior    Greenwood    13:12.58    4 
6         Platt, Elka    Senior    Greenwood    13:21.32    3 
7         Weathers, Hailey    Sophomore    Westside, JC    13:27.26    2 
8         Griggs, Hailey    Senior    Poteau    13:56.59    1 
9         Parish, Courtney    Senior    Mansfield    14:22.51    - 
10         Harper, Mia    Junior    Mansfield    14:33.36    - 
        Flores, Divina    Senior    FS Northside    NT    - 
        Ryan, Kaitlynn    Sophomore    Magazine    NT    - 
        Marciano, Miraya    Senior    Alma    NT    - 
  
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls 100m Hurdles   04/11/14   100m Hurdles   Women 
  
Finals: 
Heat 1: Wind: 2.6 
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    1         Rainwater, Jordan    Senior    FS Southside    16.23    10 
2    2         Ray, Rachel    Junior    Alma    16.33    8 
3    3         Harmon, Callie    Junior    Greenwood    16.76    6 
4    4         Shores, Serena    Junior    Van Buren    16.79    5 
5    5         Beneux, Audra    Sophomore    FS Southside    17.19    4 
6    7         Arnold, Allie    Sophomore    Cedarville    18.13    2 
7    9         Webster, Skyler    Junior    Poteau    18.29    - 
8    13         smith, makayla    Sophomore    Clarksville    19.80    - 
  
Heat 2: Wind: 2.8 
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    6         Pyles, Kaylie    Senior    Mansfield    17.57    3 
2    8         Fox, Brittany    Senior    Poteau    18.25    1 
3    10         Morris, Becky    Senior    Mansfield    18.35    - 
4    11         Burr, Danielle    Sophomore    Magazine    18.72    - 
5    12         Flake, Jayde    Junior    Union Christian    19.02    - 



6    14         Meija, Jennifer    Sophomore    Heritage    20.19    - 
7    15         bradley, audrey    Sophomore    Clarksville    20.26    - 
8    19         Jay, Chloe    Sophomore    Paris    21.99    - 
  
  
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls 300m Hurdles   04/11/14   300m Low Hurdles   Women 
  
Finals: 
Heat 1:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    1         Ray, Rachel    Junior    Alma    47.40    10 
2    2         Shores, Serena    Junior    Van Buren    48.23    8 
3    3         Harmon, Callie    Junior    Greenwood    48.90    6 
4    4         Le, Vietnam    Junior    FS Southside    50.20    5 
5    5         Scantling, Summer    Junior    Mansfield    50.53    4 
6    6         Burr, Danielle    Sophomore    Magazine    50.93    3 
7    7         Beneux, Audra    Sophomore    FS Southside    51.00    2 
8    9         smith, makayla    Sophomore    Clarksville    55.10    - 
  
Heat 2:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    10         Jay, Chloe    Sophomore    Paris    57.80    - 
2    12         Morris, Becky    Senior    Mansfield    58.64    - 
3    14         Stepp, Fantasia    Junior    Westside, JC    1:04.28    - 
4    15         Hernandez, Malia    Junior    Cedarville    1:05.11    - 
5    16         nehus, carly    Sophomore    Clarksville    1:05.95    - 
6            Neal, Addy    Sophomore    Morrilton    NT    - 
  
Heat 3:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 
1    8         Arnold, Allie    Sophomore    Cedarville    54.87    1 
2    11         Clair, Kaelyn    Senior    Muldrow    58.34    - 
3    13         Stepp, Marlee    Sophomore    Westside, JC    1:04.24    - 
  
  
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls 4 x 100m Relay   04/11/14   4 x 100m Relay   Women 
  
Finals: 



Heat 1:   
Place    Overall    Team    Time    Score 
1    1   FS Southside   50.99   10 
2    2   Poteau   52.66   8 
3    3   FS Northside   52.69   6 
4    4   Mansfield   52.96   5 
5    5   Greenwood   53.52   4 
6    6   Heritage   54.39   3 
7    7   Paris   55.29   2 
8    8   Sallisaw   55.72   1 
  
Heat 2:   
Place    Overall    Team    Time    Score 
1    9   Clarksville   57.29   - 
2    10   Van Buren   57.49   - 
3    11   Westside, JC   58.85   - 
  
  
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls 4 x 400m Relay   04/11/14   4 x 400m Relay   Women 
  
Finals: 
Place    Team    Time    Score 
1   Poteau   4:15.35   10 
2   FS Southside   4:22.22   8 
3   Van Buren   4:30.73   6 
4   Alma   4:32.00   5 
5   Paris   4:36.67   4 
6   Greenwood   4:39.30   3 
-   Mansfield   NT   - 
  
  
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls 4 x 800m Relay   04/11/14   4 x 800m Relay   Women 
  
Finals: 
Place    Team    Time    Score 
1   Poteau   10:05.07   10 
2   Van Buren   10:20.99   8 
3   FS Southside   10:58.09   6 



4   Mansfield   12:29.68   5 
  
  
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls High Jump   04/11/14   High Jump   Women 
  
Finals: 
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 
1         Lee, Kennedy    Senior    Mansfield    5'  3"    10 
2         Rankins, Hannah    Senior    FS Southside    5'  0"    8 
3         Pyles, Kaylie    Senior    Mansfield    4'  10"    5.5 
3         Beneux, Audra    Sophomore    FS Southside    4'  10"    5.5 
5         Bryan, Brittney    Senior    Magazine    4'  8"    3 
5         Burr, Danielle    Sophomore    Magazine    4'  8"    3 
5         Hanna, Madeline    Senior    FS Northside    4'  8"    2.5 
5         Salmon, Rebecca    Sophomore    Waldron    4'  8"    3 
8         Walton, Alexis    Junior    FS Northside    4'  8"    1 
10         Salmon, Dawn    Junior    Waldron    4'  6"    - 
11         Murphy, Bailie    Sophomore    Cedarville    4'  4"    - 
11         Fox, Brittany    Senior    Poteau    4'  4"    - 
11         Ray, Rachel    Junior    Alma    4'  4"    - 
11         Estes, Brittany    Senior    Westside, JC    4'  4"    - 
11         Stepp, Fantasia    Junior    Westside, JC    4'  4"    - 
        Stellwagen, Dara    Junior    Heritage    NH    - 
        Price, Caitlyn    Senior    Morrilton    NH    - 
        Clair, Kaelyn    Senior    Muldrow    NH    - 
        Webster, Skyler    Junior    Poteau    NH    - 
        smith, makayla    Sophomore    Clarksville    NH    - 
        Scroggins, Maggie    Junior    Heritage    NH    - 
        Wright, Shamia    Junior    Morrilton    NH    - 
  
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls Pole Vault   04/11/14   Pole Vault   Women 
  
Finals: 
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 
1         McCorkle, Bailee    Freshman    Greenwood    11'  6"    10 
2         Ward, Mallory    Senior    Mansfield    11'  2"    8 
3         Webster, Skyler    Junior    Poteau    10'  0"    6 
4         Scroggins, Maggie    Junior    Heritage    9'  0"    5 



5         Holmes, Mackenzie    Junior    Mansfield    9'  0"    4 
6         Stellwagen, Dara    Junior    Heritage    8'  6"    3 
7         Hanna, Madeline    Senior    FS Northside    8'  6"    2 
8         Morrison, Cadi    Senior    Alma    8'  0"    1 
9         Robbins, Kandy    Sophomore    Alma    7'  6"    - 
9         Nguyen, Tammy    Junior    FS Southside    7'  6"    - 
11         Bissell, Rowan    Junior    FS Southside    7'  0"    - 
  
   
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls Long Jump   04/11/14   Long Jump   Women 
  
Finals: 
Flight 1: Wind: -2.9 
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 
1    1         Ward, Mallory    Senior    Mansfield    16'  5.5"    10 
2    2         Swinney, Makaela    Sophomore    Union Christian    15'  9"    8 
3    3         Estes, Emily    Sophomore    Van Buren    15'  7.5"    6 
4    4         Parish, Nikki    Senior    FS Southside    15'  6.5"    5 
5    5         Pyles, Kaylie    Senior    Mansfield    15'  4"    4 
6    6         Rainwater, Jordan    Senior    FS Southside    15'  3"    3 
7    7         Yeager, Laurel    Junior    Greenwood    15'  2.5"    2 
8    9         Bryan, Brittney    Senior    Magazine    14'  5.5"    - 
9    10         Highfield, Morgan    Sophomore    Paris    14'  1.5"    - 
10    12         Crawford, Abby    Sophomore    Paris    13'  6.5"    - 
  
Girls Shot Put   04/11/14   Shot Put   Women 
  
Finals: 
Flight 1:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 
1    1         Santillana, Maria    Senior    Van Buren    37'  5.5"    10 
2    2         Brockman, Shawanna    Senior    Morrilton    36'  0.5"    8 
3    4         Stamps, Lindsey    Senior    Waldron    32'  8.5"    5 
4    6         Standridge, Kaitlian    Senior    Poteau    31'  4"    3 
5    7         Ward, Sidnee    Senior    Poteau    30'  10"    2 
6    8         Hurt, Delanei    Sophomore    Westside, JC    30'  7"    1 
7    12         Highfield, Morgan    Sophomore    Paris    29'  0"    - 
8            Worsley, Erin    Sophomore    Union Christian    ND    - 
  



Flight 2:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 
1    3         Gossett, Bailey    Junior    Van Buren    32'  11.5"    6 
2    9         Lewis, Brittany    Senior    FS Southside    30'  7"    - 
3    10         Conger, Rebecca    Junior    Alma    29'  8"    - 
4    11         Reano, Erin    Senior    Mansfield    29'  0.5"    - 
5    13         Rollinson, Kimberly    Junior    FS Northside    28'  11.5"    - 
6            Poole, Jaden    Sophomore    Union Christian    ND    - 
7            Osman, Allie    Junior    Alma    ND    - 
8            Brown, Meghan    Sophomore    Mansfield    ND    - 
  
Flight 3:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 
1    5         West, Kristina    Junior    Muldrow    32'  6.5"    4 
2    13         Myers, Vanessa    Junior    FS Northside    28'  11.5"    - 
3    15         Pratt, Dailyn    Sophomore    Muldrow    28'  11"    - 
4    16         Bryan, Heather    Senior    Magazine    28'  10"    - 
5            Cooper, Ashley    Senior    FS Southside    ND    - 
6            Neal, Addy    Sophomore    Morrilton    ND    - 
7            Stepp, Marlee    Sophomore    Westside, JC    ND    - 
Event Name    Date    Type    Gender 
Girls Discus Throw   04/11/14   Discus Throw   Women 
  
Finals: 
Flight 1:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 
1    1         Brockman, Shawanna    Senior    Morrilton    115'  0"    10 
2    3         Santillana, Maria    Senior    Van Buren    95'  11.75"    6 
3    4         Highfield, Morgan    Sophomore    Paris    94'  0.25"    5 
4    5         Cooper, Ashley    Senior    FS Southside    93'  1.5"    4 
5    8         Lipham, Shyla    Sophomore    Waldron    90'  2.5"    1 
6    9         Stamps, Lindsey    Senior    Waldron    89'  0.75"    - 
7    12         Gossett, Bailey    Junior    Van Buren    85'  9.75"    - 
8            Rollinson, Kimberly    Junior    FS Northside    ND    - 
  
Flight 2:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 
1    6         Bryan, Brittney    Senior    Magazine    92'  3.5"    3 
2    7         Lowrimore, Jordan    Sophomore    Poteau    91'  4.5"    2 
3    10         Hurt, Delanei    Sophomore    Westside, JC    87'  1"    - 



4    11         Gillis, Micail    Junior    Mansfield    85'  10.5"    - 
5    13         Conger, Rebecca    Junior    Alma    80'  11.5"    - 
6            Bryan, Heather    Senior    Magazine    ND    - 
7            Osman, Allie    Junior    Alma    ND    - 
8            Reano, Erin    Senior    Mansfield    ND    - 
  
Flight 3:   
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 
1    2         West, Kristina    Junior    Muldrow    98'  5.75"    8 
2    14         Jalaliddin, Brittani         FS Southside    80'  9.5"    - 
3            Miller, Hannah    Sophomore    Poteau    ND    - 
4            Hill, Jillyan    Freshman    Muldrow    ND    - 
5            Poole, Jamekia    Sophomore    FS Northside    ND    - 
6            Neal, Addy    Sophomore    Morrilton    ND    - 
7            Poole, Jaden    Sophomore    Union Christian    ND    - 
8            Worsley, Erin    Sophomore    Union Christian    ND    - 
9            Stepp, Marlee    Sophomore    Westside, JC    ND    - 
  
 
 


